Serial No.: 10/529,036

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

Conveyance Type:

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:				
	New	<u>X</u>	Assignment			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement			
	Document ID#		License			
	X Correction of PTO Error		Change of Name			
	Reel #16955 Frame #927		Merger			
	Corrective Document		Other			
	Reel # Frame #					
2.	Name of Conveying Parties: Akihiko YAMAZAKI, Kenzi SASAKI a	nd Yasuta	ke SEKI.			
3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party:					
	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN					
4.	Execution Date of Assignment: March 1	8, 2005.				
5.	If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
6.	Total number of applications and patents	involved:	one (1).			

2

PATENT REEL: 017371 FRAME: 0525 Serial No.: 10/529,036

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) should be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4293.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document as well as the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the correction marked. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document is twelve (12).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-4293 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP

March 22, 2006

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No.: 28951.5379

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036

Telephone: (202)429-3000

3

Steptoe & Johnson

12/29/2005 10:27 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

RightFax

12/

12-30-2005 *ax Server



Secial No.: 10/329,036

Sir.

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee at indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

	1	[.	<u>Submise</u>	don Type:		Conveyance Type:	
(~		<u> </u>	New		<u> X</u>	Assignment	
5		*****	Resolution	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement	
Ó			Doctoment ID	<u></u>	_	License	
5			Correction of	PTO Enter	_	Change of Name	
_			Rotl #	Prame #		Merger	
3			Corrective Do	chineut		Other	
લ્			_'	Preme #			
	2	2 1	lame of Conveys	ng Parties:			
	Akthiko YAMAZAKI, Kenzi SASAKI and Yasutake SEKI						
	2	3. <u>N</u>	gme and Addres	s of Receiving Purty:			
	1)	Amushira Electri	ic Industrial Co., Ltd.			
		1	.006, Oeza Kador	me, Kadonna-shi			
		C)eaka 571-8501	JAPAN			
	. 4	i. Execution Date of Assignment: March 18, 2005.					
			If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	. 6	6. Total number of applications and petents involved: One (1).					

Steptoe & Johnson

12/29/2005 10:27 PAGE 005/007 Fax Server

RightFax

12/29/05 9:26 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Serial No. 19823,436

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhoret STEPTOR & JOHNSON, LLD 1330 Competicut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036

The Assignment recordstion fee (\$40.00) should be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4293.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stituched copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including eaver theet, autachments and document is four (4).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should out check become detaphed, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-4293 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP

October 27, 2005

Roger W. Parkharat

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No.: 28951.5379

STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: (202)429-3000

3

	Ć.	ASSIGNM	IENT (
•		V.	(∙ÎI		
		(1) <u>Akihiko Y</u> amaza)	<u>ci</u>	(5)		
		(2) <u>Kenzi Sasaki</u>	<u> </u>			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Yasutake Seki		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In consideration of the paid to each of the unders transfer and set over to	sum of dollar (\$1 igned, the undersig	.00) and other good and valuned agree(s) to assign, and he	able consideration ereby does assign,	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	\- / 		AL CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10) 1006, Oaza Kado	oma, Kadom <u>a-</u> s	hi, Osaka 5 <u>71-8501</u> J.	apan	
		States, its territories, depe	ndencies and posse	entire right, title and interessions, in the invention, and a granted therefor, known as	est for the United all applications for	
(11)	Insert Identification of	(11) WINDING METHOD FOR STATOR OF MOTOR				
,	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No. 28951.5379)				
	Application Number	for which the undersigned	l has (have) execut	ed an application for patent in	the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(]2 on March 18, 2	005			
(12)	Application	,	<u> </u>	- /eno one		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serifiled March 24, 2		/529,036		
with cla patent w United a entire in	e and going forward with such into 3) The undersigned agree(s) to sims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to poor the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the sesulting from said application agrees, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, a	execute all papers and docu- pual Convention for Protecti- perform all affirmative acts corize(s) and request(s) the Co- tion or any divisions or conti- he has (they have) full right pany agreement in conflict he	on of Industrial Prowhich may be nec- commissioner of Panuing applications to convey the enti- rewith.	pperty or similar agreements- essary to obtain a grant of a value	valid United States ters Patents of the as Assignee of the d that he has (they	
any furt	 6) The undersigned hereby gran ther identification which may be ne 	u/e) the firm of PARKHIE	IST & WENDEL.	L.L.P. the power to insert or rules of the United States Pate	on this assignment ent and Trademark	
Office 1	ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite tl	e undersigned name(s).	/6E 4 I \	
	Date March 18, 2005 Date March 18, 2005	Name of Inventor	JOHNWEE .	wakiniko Yamazaki	(SEAL)	
	Date March 18, 2005	Name of Inventor	<u>Kenzi Jas</u>	<i>a.K.</i> Kenzi Sasaki	(SEAL)	
	Date March 18, 2005	Name of Inventor	yosutake.	Vacutaka Saki	(SEAL)	
	Date	Name of Inventor		· · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
	Date					
	Date	Name of Inventor	. <u> </u>		(SEA L)	
	Date	Name of Inventor			(\$EAL)	
	Date	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
U.\$.A.	If neither, then it should be sign	ed before at least two witner	sses who also sign	here:		
	Date March 18, 2005 Date March 18, 2005	_ Witness <u>Kani</u>	chi <u>Bepp</u>	<u> </u>		
	Date March 18, 2005	WitnessYasa	taka Kita	gawa		
			-	PATE	NT	

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

REEL: 017371 FRAME: 0529